Funeral Home
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910 Fay Street 837 Cayuga Street
Fulton, New York 13069 Hannibal, New York 13074
Phone: (315) 592-2313 Phone: (315) 564-6288
Fax: (315) 598-8364 Fax: (315) 598-8364

Email: fosterfh@windstream.net
Website: www.fosterfuneralhome.com

Trust, Honesty & Commitment Since 1919

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of August 28, 2025 and are subject to change without notice.

The Federal Trade Commission (FTC) and the New York State Department of Health both require that
funeral providers on the General Price List make certain disclosures. Although these disclosures are
similar, they are not exactly the same. This General Price List contains both sets of the required
disclosures. The disclosures required by the FTC, when different from those required by the Department
of Health, are preceded by the letters "FTC."

(FTC) "The goods and services shown below are those we can provide our customers. You may choose
only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our
services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we
will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral services and
merchandise you selected."

(FTC) "This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as
cemetery charges or crematory services, flowers, and newspaper notices. The prices for those items will
be shown on your bill or statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected."
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ALTERNATIVE SERVICES:

The following charges for direct cremation and direct burial shown below include ONLY the items
listed in the following descriptions:

DIRECT CREMATIONS: Range of Prices: $2,550 to $8,855.00
Our charges for direct cremation (without ceremony) includes local transfer of remains to funeral home,
required authorizations, minimum services of funeral director and staff, transportation of remains by livery to
local crematory, and return of the cremains to the funeral home. Transfer or other transportation by funeral
home livery beyond a radius of 30 miles is subject to an additional charge of $3.00 per mile.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you may use an unfinished wooden box or an alternative
container. Alternative containers can be made of heavy cardboard, pressed wood or composition materials

(with or without an outside covering) or may be pouches of canvas or other materials.

Direct cremation prices DO NOT include the crematory charge.

1. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser (A4l such $2,550.00
containers must meet any applicable state or crematory requirements).

2. Direct cremation with Basic Alternative Container — Cardboard with No $2,670.00
Interior

3. Direct cremation with casket from our funeral home (In addition to cost of $2,550.00
casket)

DIRECT (IMMEDIATE) BURIALS: Range of Prices: $3,140 to $9,735.00

Our charges for immediate burial include local transfer of remains to funeral home, required authorizations,
services of funeral director and staff, transportation of the remains by livery to local area cemetery. Transfer or
other transportation by funeral home livery beyond a radius of 30 miles is subject to an additional charge of
$3.00 per mile.

The direct burial prices DO NOT include cemetery charges.

1. Immediate burial with container provided by the purchaser (A4// such $3,140.00
containers must meet any applicable state or cemetery requirements).

2. Immediate burial with minimum casket — Non-Gasketed Steel with crepe $4,535.00
interior

3. Immediate burial with casket selected from our facility. (In addition to cost $3,140.00
of casket)

TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME:
(Includes Personnel, Equipment & Vehicle)

Local: Within 30 mile radius $520.00
Charge per mile beyond local range $3.00
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PREPARATION OF REMAINS:

Embalming (including use of preparation room) $795.00

Embalming of Autopsied Remains $995.00

In New York State, embalming is not required by law. If you do not want embalming, you have the right to
choose an arrangement, which does not require you to pay for embalming such as a direct cremation or
direct burial. If you select certain funeral arrangements, such as viewing or an open casket funeral,
embalming may be required by the funeral firm.

(FTC) "Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary,
however; if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want
embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for it,
such as direct cremation or immediate/direct burial."

OTHER PREPARATION: (Including use of the preparation room, but excluding embalming)
Preparation of the remains, unless selected, is not required for direct cremation or for direct burial.

1. Topical Disinfection $125.00

2. Custodial Care (charged per day 48 hours after transfer is made) $75.00

Custodial Care will not be charged on the days when embalming or other preparation of the
remains occurs, visitation is held, or a funeral service is conducted.

3. Dressing/Casketing $120.00
4. Cosmetology $120.00
5. Restoration $100.00/hr.
6. Refrigeration of Unembalmed Remains — per day or portion thereof $75.00
ARRANGEMENTS:

The charge for our services will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. However,
this charge will not be added to the cost for direct cremation, direct burial, forwarding of remains, or
receiving of remains, because the prices for those services include this charge.

(FTC) "This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral
arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate
burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)"

The charge for basic arrangements shall include: services of the funeral director, other staff, equipment and
facilities to respond to initial request for service, the arrangement conference, securing of necessary
authorizations, and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the
deceased.

Basic Arrangements: $2,420.00
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SUPERVISION: (FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF)

Visitation (Funeral Home, Church or Other) $340.00
Funeral Service (Funeral Home, Church or Other) $395.00
Graveside Service $195.00
Memorial Service (Funeral Home, Church or Other) $340.00
Disinterment $495.00
Visitation and Service on the Same Day (Funeral Home, Church or Other) $550.00
Weekend Services Fee $350.00
USE OF FACILITIES:
Visitation (per day or portion thereof) $260.00
Funeral Service $295.00
Memorial Service $295.00
Visitation & Service on the Same Day $415.00
FTC COMBINATION STAFF & FACILITIES CHARGES DISCLOSURE:
Use of facilities & staff for visitation $600.00
Use of facilities & staff for funeral service $690.00
Use of facilities & staff for visitation and service on the same day $965.00
Use of facilities & staff for memorial service $635.00
LIVERY:
Hearse: Local within 10 miles ($3.00 per mile thereafter) $425.00
Service Vehicle: Local within 10 miles ($3.00 per mile thereafter) $150.00
Flower Vehicle: Local within 10 miles ($3.00 per mile thereafter) $75.00

MERCHANDISE: (Refer to the Casket Price List as provided at the funeral home.)

CASKETS Range of Prices: $1,295.00 to $6,595.00
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS Range: $120.00 to $500.00

CREMATION CONTAINERS Range: $120.00 to $1,550.00
CREMATION ORIENTATED CASKETS Range: $595.00 to $5,250.00

OUTER INTERMENT RECEPTACLES Range of Prices: $1,795.00 to $4,695.00
CREMATION URNS Range of Prices: $15.00 to $595.00
CREMATION URN VAULTS Range of Prices: $475.00 to $650.00
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ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND/OR MERCHANDISE:
We will purchase additional merchandise and services for the customer. The prices in this section include a
charge for our services in buying these items.

Range of Prices

1. Memorial Cards per 25/100 $25.00 to $200.00
2. Acknowledgement Cards per 25/100 $25.00 to $100.00
3. Register Book $75.00

4. Signature Slate Keepsake $45.00

5. Personalized Signature Ornament $35.00

6. Flag Case $100.00 to $325.00
7. Graveside Equipment Services $175.00 to $650.00
8. Temporary Grave Markers $25.00

9. Additional Life Symbols Corners or Medallions $35.00 to $40.00
10. Memorial Candle $40.00

11. Laminated Obituary Bookmarks $2.00

12. Cap Panel — Embroidered Tributes $225.00

13. DVD slideshow (up to 100 photos) $50.00

14. Copies of DVD $20.00

15. Use of Funeral Equipment off site $250.00

16. Filling of third party cremation jewelry/urns $5.00 each
LIMITED SERVICES:

FOWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $2,495.00

This charge includes local transfer of remains to funeral home, other local transportation of the deceased by

livery, required authorizations, minimum services of funeral director and staff, and necessary use of the

facilities. Transfer or other transportation by funeral home livery beyond a radius of 30 miles is subject to an

additional charge of $3.00 per mile. Transportation by common carrier is not included in the above charge.
The above charge DOES NOT include embalming, topical disinfectant, shipping charges or
additional items of services, merchandise, or a minimum-shipping container that the customer may
wish to select.
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RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $2,495.00

This charge includes local transfer of remains to funeral home, other local transportation of the deceased by
livery, required authorizations, minimum services of funeral director and staff, and necessary use of the
facilities. Transfer or other transportation by funeral home livery beyond a radius of 30 miles is subject to an
additional charge of $3.00 per mile. Transportation by common carrier is not included in the above charge.
The above charge DOES NOT include shipping charges or additional items of services,
merchandise, or a minimum-shipping container that the customer may wish to select.

ANATOMICAL GIFT (Body Donation) $1,895.00
This charge includes local transfer of remains to funeral home, transfer of remains to recipient’s facility, basic
services of funeral director and staff, and required authorizations. Transfer or other transportation by funeral
home livery beyond a radius of 30 miles is subject to an additional charge of $3.00 per mile. Transportation by
common carrier is not included in the above charge.
The above charge DOES NOT include merchandise, use of facilities for viewing or ceremony or
any other items the customer may wish to select.

CASH ADVANCES:
Services and merchandise provided as cash advance items will be billed at the same amount paid by the funeral
firm. These include, but are not limited to:

1. Cemetery and/or crematory charges

2. Death certificate transcripts

3. Clergy Honoraria, Organist, Soloist, Sexton, Cantor, Bag Piper, or Church Charges
4. Winter Storage/Additional Spring Burial Charges

5. Airfare or Other Public Transportation Charges

6. Sunday/Holiday Charge, Cemetery or Vault

7. Charge for Other Facility Use

8. Hairdressing

9. Death Notice in Newspaper

10. Limousine/passenger car

CONTAINERS PROVIDED BY PURCHASER

Containers provided by purchaser must carry Liability Insurance and hold harmless agreement,
releasing the funeral home from any liability, should a failure occur causing injury, mental or physical, to
any persons including but not limited to: funeral home personnel, members of the bereaved family,
cemetery, or crematory personnel. The provider shall also be held liable for any/all attorney fees and
court costs pertaining to the fore mentioned items, should the funeral home have any cause to pursue a
legal recourse. Our funeral home requires a signed release indicating that the provider shall not hold the
funeral home liable for any structural defects, or substandard construction.

WARRANTIES

Foster Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties about the protective value of certain
caskets, or outer burial containers, other than those made by the manufacturer. The only warranties,
expressed or implied, granted in connection with goods sold with this funeral service, are the express
written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturer thereof. The seller extends NO other
warranties, and NO warranties of merchandising fitness for a particular purpose.
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